

'87 OCT 2 PH 3 38 SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGES

Pacific First Federal Savings Bank acknowledges satisfaction of those mortgages on real estate in favor of, or assigned to said Bank, filed in the office of the Auditor, County Clerk, or Recorder of Conveyances of Klamath County, Oregon , given by the mortgagors and recorded in the Volumes, or on Reels, at the Pages and bearing recording dates and numbers as follows:

Loan		RECORDED					
Number	Name of Mortgagor(s)	Vol. or Reel	Page	Date	File No.		
565509	Dale Goodwin and Anita M. Goodwin, husband and wife	211	35	06/08/62	70547		
	Said Corporation hereby releases it under that certain Assignment recorded as follows: Dale Goodwin and Anita M. Good- win, husband and wife	any inter of Leases 343	est ac and R 347	quired by ents	77401		
					L_//4U1		

Dated this 29th day of September

19 87

PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

By win XYNSBISTY SURVEY STATES

Rodney V. Powers/Residential Loan Servicing Supervisor

STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Pierce

cros 5 88:

Residentail Loan Servicing Supervisor

Vol. 18 Page

Rodney V. Powers , known to me to be Assistant Secretary West President of Pacific First Federal Savings Bank, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that this instrument is the free and voluntary act of said bank and that he or she was authorized to execute it in its behalf. Given under my hand and seal the day and year of this instrument above written.

 $\mathbf{50}$

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington residing at Tacoma My Commission expires



1-20 (7/83)

Act: Pacific First Federal Savings Bank P.O. Box 1594 Tacoma, WA 98401

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed	for record at req	uest of		Federal Savings	Bank	the	2nd	dav
of	October	A.D., 19 of	<u>87</u> at <u>3:38</u> Mortgages	o'clock PM., a	and duly 17966	recorded in	Vol	M87,
FEE	\$5.00			Evelyn Blehr By	Prto	County Clerk	mat	¥—

SS.